

**SPL(POCSO) – 27/2025 (CIS 28/2025)**

**Order no.07**

**19.09.2025**

Received charge sheet being no.358/2025, dated 30.08.2025 from Nalhati P.S upon accused person namely Minajuddin Khan along with brief copy as per list, for service of the same upon the charge sheeted accused person. Let the charge sheet along with copy thereof be kept with the record. Cognizence is taken for commission of offences punishable 10 of POCSO Act.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Todate

sd/-

Special Judge (POCSO), Rampurhat

**J O CODE-WB-00885**