

Special Case(POCSO)-27 of 2025(CIS-28 of 2025)

CNR NO-WBBB050007082025

Order No.06

17.01.2026

Sole accused person on c.b. is present by filing his hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Md. Riyazuddin, Rexona Bibi and Hasiba Bibi are present before the court for adduce evidence.

Md. Riyazuddin is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W-04 and discharged.

Other Two witnesses are examined in full as P.W-05 and P.WQ-06 respectively and cross-examination are declined by the ld. Defence Counsel. The witnesses are discharged after adducing evidence.

During the evidence few documents are exhibited and marked as exbt nos-2,2/1 and 3 respectively.

To date for evidence.

Accused is as before.

Sd/
Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885