

Special(POCSO)- 27 of 2025 (Reg no- 28 of 2025), CNR No-WBBBO7- 000-708-2025

Order no 07 dated 19-01-26

Local Bar Association resolves on cease work on sudden demise of Ld. advocate namely Ld. Samsul Islam.

For ends of justice the same is accepted and matter is adjourned till next date.

Fix 10-02-2026 for evidence all witnesses.

Fix 11-02-2026 for evidence all witnesses.

Ld. Special P.P to take steps accordingly.

Judge Special(POCSO), Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885