

Special Case(POCSO)-27 of 2025(CIS-28 of 2025)

CNR NO-WBBB050007082025

Order No.09

11.02.2026

Sole accused person on c.b. is present by filing his hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Dr. Bhaskar Chowdhury and SI Partha Dey are present before the court for adduce evidence.

Dr. Bhaskar Chowdhury and SI Partha Dey are examined in full as **P.W-10** and **P.W-11** respectively and cross-examinations are declined by the Ld.Defence Counsel and discharged. During their examination few documents are exhibited and marked as **exbt no -05, 1/1, 06, 07 and 4/1 respectively.**

Ld. Special P.P files a petition u/s 330 of B.N.S.S along with medico-legal examination report for exhibition of the said document. The prayer is considered and allowed. Let, the said report be exhibited and marked as **exbt no-08.**

Evidence for the side of the Prosecution is closed as per verbal submission of the Ld. Special P.P.

To 20-02-2026 for examination of the sole accused person u/s 313 of Cr.p.c.

Accused is as before.

Sd/

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00885